



重要なお知らせ

Important Notice to All Visitors

現在、麻疹(はしか)が流行しています。下記の①に加えて②も該当した場合は、**建物内に入らず、ただちに(受診前に)**以下にご連絡(またはインターホンを押して)下さい。

連絡先の電話番号: 06-6843-0101(代表)

外来を受診する場合:「総合案内」 救急外来を受診する場合:「救急外来受付」

Please **DO NOT ENTER** the facility if you have any of the following ① and ② symptoms, and the **General Information Desk** or the **Emergency Department Office (Tel: 06-6843-0101)** before coming to the hospital.

① 次のいずれかに
該当する



発熱

Fever



悪寒

Chills



せき

Cough



のどの痛み

Sore throat



鼻水

Runny nose



② 次のいずれかに
該当する



□ 発熱38度以上
と発疹がある



□ 1か月以内に麻疹
にかかった人と接
触した



□ 1ヶ月以内に
海外渡航歴
がある

- ✓ Fever (over 38°C/100.4°F) and/or rash.
- ✓ Have been in contact with a person who has had MEASLES within the past month.
- ✓ Have traveled abroad within the past month.

下記に該当する方のお見舞いはお断りいたします

1. 次の症状がある方

37°C以上の発熱、のどの痛み、咳、嘔吐、下痢、発疹、目が赤い

2. 満12歳以下(中学生未満)の方は、1に加えて:

はしか(麻疹)、みずぼうそう、風疹、おたふく風邪ワクチンを受けておらず、これらの感染症にかかったことがない

1. Any visitor with a fever and/or symptoms of an acute illness such as upper respiratory, gastrointestinal, skin, or eye infection will not be allowed to visit.
2. Children under 13 years of age that have not been vaccinated against measles, mumps, rubella, and/or varicella, AND have never had these infections will not be allowed to visit.